FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 RECC TR.

05-23-2001



Docket	No.:	

Tab settings → → → ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater

101726311

V V

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	11/20011 and anathed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rheodyne Incorper		
Rheodyne, Incorpor	Name: Rheodyne, L.P.	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #87	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1909	
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 600 Park Court	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	O' Dobrowt Dowle Co. Ch Turch 1027	
🕱 Corporation-State California	City: Rohnert Park State: CA ZIP94927	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
p	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Limited Partnership <u>California</u>	
X Assignment	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Evecution Date: Mary 7 2001	designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: May 7, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,652,284	
Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🐰 No	
5. Name and address of narty to whom correspondence		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
• •	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220 Street Address: Cate: Cate: Cate: Do Not	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 Street and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 (Deficiencies Only)	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 Street and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 Street and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 (Deficiencies Only) USE THIS SPACE	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220 Street Address: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 (Deficiencies Only) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 10, 2001	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220 Street Address: State: CA ZIP: 90024 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 Do Not 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 (Deficiencies Only) USE THIS SPACE	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHEODYNE INCORPORATED, a California corporation, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 1,652,284 for the mark RHEFLEX and the rights in the mark.

WHEREAS, Rheodyne, L.P., a California limited partnership, with an address at P.O. Box 1909, Rohnert Park, California 94927-1909, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Rheodyne Incorporated, does sell, assign transfer, and set over unto said Rheodyne, L.P. the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark and said registration, and that part of the good will of the business with which the said mark is used.

7 Me_____, 2001

RHEODYNE INCORPORATED

James & Noonan

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0104



MLD 5-14-01

ARTHUR FREILICH ROBERT D. HORNBAKER LEON D. ROSEN TIMOTHY T. TYSON

LAW OFFICES

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1220 LOS ANGELES, CA 90024-3702 TEL. (310) 477-0578 • FAX (310) 473-9277 E-MAIL I.rosen@prodigy.net

SAN FERNANDO VALLEY OFFICE 9045 CORBIN AVENUE, SUITE 260 NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324 TEL (818) 678-6408 • FAX (818) 678-6411

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS

May 11, 2001



05-14-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #67

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **Box Post Rea Fee** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington VA 22202-3513

Re:

Renewal TM Application and Assignment for RHEFLEX

Owner: Rheodyne, L.P.

Registration No.: 1,652,284; Issued: 07/30/91

Docket: 90/257

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- Trademark Renewal Application w/ Declaration.
- 2. One (1) Specimen.
- 3. Copy of Registration Certificate.
- 4. Check in amount of \$500 for filing Trademark Renewal Application.
- 5. Assignment Of Trademark.
- 6. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademark.
- 7. Check in amount of \$40 for Assignment Of Trademark.
- 8. Return postcard.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 06-1985.

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail on May 11, 2001 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Box Post Reg Fee, Arlington, VA

22202-3513.

Respectfully submitted,

Leon D. Rosen Reg. No. 21,077

Attorney for Applicant

LDR:dlk Encls.

cc: James C. Noonan

Rheodyne 90-257.051001 Trademark Renewal & Assignment - PTO Transmittal

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0105